RAINIER VALLEY
LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

Rainier Valley Leadership Academy

December 30, 2025 Board Meeting

Published on December 27, 2025 at 2:14 PM PST
Amended on December 27, 2025 at 3:28 PM PST

Date and Time
Tuesday December 30, 2025 at 4:30 PM PST

Location

Rainier Valley Leadership Academy is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
Topic: Board Meeting

Time: Dec 30, 2025 10:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86909136771?pwd=ygim8DDaSoHMrO1sn3RSXg2hcM5yIf.1

Meeting ID: 869 0913 6771

Passcode: hSUN7J

One tap mobile
+12532158782,,86909136771#,,,,565106# US (Tacoma)
+12532050468,,86909136771#,,,,*565106# US

Join instructions

https://us06web.zoom.us/meetings/8690913677 1/invitations?signature=bvK5j5xPpuZmFG3P-PdjAaTeSFJII3loq

oHaN5P0Qv0

In person option if needed 6020 Rainier Ave S, Seattle WA 98403
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https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86909136771?pwd=ygim8DDaSoHMrO1sn3RSXg2hcM5yIf.1

Agenda

VL.

Opening Items
Opening Items
A. Record Attendance and Guests

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Review of Notice of Inquiry from the Washington State Charter School Commission.

A. Washington State Charter School Commission
Notice of Inquiry into Allegations against RVLA
Board Members.

POSSIBLE ACTION

Consent Agenda

A. Resolution November 15th, 2025 Board Meeting
Minutes

B. Resolution November 2025 Payroll & Claim
Vouchers

C. Resolution 2026 Board Meeting Schedule

Recent Board Evaluation

A. Review Data

Public Comment

A. As Needed

Consideration of Board Leadership

A. Structure & Officer Assignments

POSSIBLE ACTION

Purpose

Approve
Minutes

Vote

Vote

Discuss

FYI

Vote
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Presenter

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Elijah Forde/Keith
Yanov

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Elijah Forde

Reco Bembry

Elijah Forde

Time

4:30 PM

4:36 PM

10m

4:46 PM

Tm

Tm

Tm

4:49 PM

8m

4:57 PM

5:00 PM

8m
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Purpose Presenter
B. Board Member Nominations Vote Elijah Forde
-Tai Moultrie
-Dr. Debra Sullivan
-Shyla Martinez
VIl. Executive Session
A. Discussion Discuss Jesse Rhodes Jr

RCW 42.30.110(1)(f): To receive and evaluate complaints or charges brought against
a public officer or employee.

RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) To discuss with legal counsel representing the agency
matters relating to agency enforcement actions, or to discuss with legal counsel
representing the agency litigation or potential litigation to which the agency, the
governing body, or a member acting in an official capacity is, or is likely to
become, a party, when public knowledge regarding the discussion is likely to
result in an adverse legal or financial consequence to the agency.

VIIl. January Retreat

A. Discuss Possible Facilitator Discuss Reco Bembry

Planning-possible facilitator is Fa'izah Bradford.

IX. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Reco Bembry
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Time

5:13 PM

10m

5:23 PM

5:29 PM

Tm
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