



Rainier Valley Leadership Academy

December 30, 2025 Board Meeting

Published on December 27, 2025 at 2:14 PM PST

Amended on December 27, 2025 at 3:28 PM PST

Date and Time

Tuesday December 30, 2025 at 4:30 PM PST

Location

Rainier Valley Leadership Academy is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Board Meeting

Time: Dec 30, 2025 10:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86909136771?pwd=ygim8DDaSoHMrO1sn3RSXg2hcM5yIf.1>

Meeting ID: 869 0913 6771

Passcode: hSUN7J

One tap mobile

+12532158782,,86909136771#,,,,*565106# US (Tacoma)

+12532050468,,86909136771#,,,,*565106# US

Join instructions

<https://us06web.zoom.us/join/86909136771/invitations?signature=bvK5j5xPpuZmFG3P-PdjAaTeSFJlI3loqoHaN5P0Qv0>

In person option if needed 6020 Rainier Ave S, Seattle WA 98403

Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			4:30 PM
Opening Items			
A. Record Attendance and Guests		Reco Bembry	3 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order		Reco Bembry	3 m
II. Review of Notice of Inquiry from the Washington State Charter School Commission.			4:36 PM
A. Washington State Charter School Commission Notice of Inquiry into Allegations against RVLA Board Members. POSSIBLE ACTION		Elijah Forde/Keith Yanov	10 m
III. Consent Agenda			4:46 PM
A. Resolution November 15th, 2025 Board Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Reco Bembry	1 m
B. Resolution November 2025 Payroll & Claim Vouchers	Vote	Reco Bembry	1 m
C. Resolution 2026 Board Meeting Schedule	Vote	Reco Bembry	1 m
IV. Recent Board Evaluation			4:49 PM
A. Review Data	Discuss	Elijah Forde	8 m
V. Public Comment			4:57 PM
A. As Needed	FYI	Reco Bembry	3 m
VI. Consideration of Board Leadership			5:00 PM
A. Structure & Officer Assignments POSSIBLE ACTION	Vote	Elijah Forde	8 m

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
B. Board Member Nominations -Tai Moultrie -Dr. Debra Sullivan -Shyla Martinez	Vote	Elijah Forde	5 m
VII. Executive Session			5:13 PM
A. Discussion RCW 42.30.110(1)(f): To receive and evaluate complaints or charges brought against a public officer or employee. RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) To discuss with legal counsel representing the agency matters relating to agency enforcement actions, or to discuss with legal counsel representing the agency litigation or potential litigation to which the agency, the governing body, or a member acting in an official capacity is, or is likely to become, a party, when public knowledge regarding the discussion is likely to result in an adverse legal or financial consequence to the agency.	Discuss	Jesse Rhodes Jr	10 m
VIII. January Retreat			5:23 PM
A. Discuss Possible Facilitator Planning-possible facilitator is Fa'izah Bradford.	Discuss	Reco Bemby	6 m
IX. Closing Items			5:29 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Reco Bemby	1 m